UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner,
$\mathbf{v}.$
ALIVECOR, INC., Patent Owner.
IPR2021-00970 Patent 9,572,499
$I \text{ atom} \mathcal{J}_{3} \mathcal{J} / \mathcal{L}_{3} \mathcal{T} \mathcal{J} \mathcal{J}$

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Case No. IPR2021-00970

Attorney Docket: 50095-0032IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Petitioner, Apple Inc., hereby submits this Request for Oral Argument on all of the instituted grounds of unpatentability of claims 1-20 of U.S. Patent No. 9,572,499. Petitioner requests a consolidated oral argument in IPR2021-00970, IPR2021-00971, and IPR2021-00972 and requests two hours per side of oral argument time. The Board has already scheduled Oral Hearing for September 14, 2022. *See* Paper 12, p. 11.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 3, 2022 /Jeremy J. Monaldo/

Jeremy Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

T: 202-783-5070 F: 877-769-7945

Attorney for Petitioner



Case No. IPR2021-00970 Attorney Docket: 50095-0032IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on August 3, 2022, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Request for Oral Argument were provided via email, to the Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence address of record as follows:

James M. Glass, Registration No. 46,729
John T. McKee. Registration No. 65,926
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
51 Madison Ave, 22nd Floor New York, New York, 10010
Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com
qe-alivecor@quinnemanuel.com
johnmckee@quinnemanuel.com

Andrew M. Holmes, Registration No. 64,718
Sean S. Pak, *Pro Hac Vice*Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
50 California St, 22nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111
drewholmes@quinnemanuel.com
seanpak@quinnemanuel.com

/Crena Pacheco/

Crena Pacheco Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (617) 956-5938

